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NOTES

1. THIS SCHEDULE DETAILS MAIN WALL COMPONENTS ONLY AND THE MEASUREMENTS GIVEN DO NOT INCLUDE RENDER, PLASTER 

OR THE LIKE. THEY ARE PROVIDED FOR 'CONSTRUCTION' PURPOSES AND SUCH DO NOT REPRESENT THE FINAL WALL THICKNESS.

2. EXISTING WALLS SHOWN SOLID HATCHED.
3. THE ITEMS PROVIDED ABOVE ARE A GENERAL LIST OF WALL TYPES. VERIFY ALL DISCREPANCIES WITH THE DESIGNER  BEFORE 

COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
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EARTHWORKS

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• EARTHWORKS AND EXCAVATIONS ARE TO BE CARRIED OUT IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF PART 3.1.1

STORM WATER

• POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES.

• REFER TO STORMWATER PLAN FOR ALL SITE DRAINAGE 

DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS.
NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• DRAINAGE IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.3

• ROOF, WALL CLADDING, GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES ARE TO 
COMPLY WITH PART 3.5

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• PLUMBING & DRAINAGE - AS 3500

TERMITE PROTECTION

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• PROTECTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.4 

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• TERMITE PROTECTION  - AS 3660.1

FOOTINGS

• PROPOSED FOOTINGS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF A QUALIFIED 

PRACTISING ENGINEER 
NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• FOOTINGS AND SLABS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND 

CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.2
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• RESIDENTIAL SLABS & FOOTINGS - AS 2870

FLOORING

• PROPOSED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF 

A QUALIFIED PRACTISING ENGINEER. 

• ALL PORCHES, VERANDAHS & THE LIKE TO HAVE A 85mm 
STEPDOWN FROM INTERNAL AREAS UNLESS NOTED 

OTHERWISE. 
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• FOR ALL REDUCED LEVELS REFER TO FLOOR PLANS (ENGINEERS 

DETAILS TO SUPERSEED-CONFIRM WITH DESIGNER)
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• RESIDENTIAL SLABS & FOOTINGS - AS 2870

• CONCRETE STRUCTURES - AS 3600

WALLS

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• ALL FRAMING IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.4
• ALL MASONRY IS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.3

• SOUND INSULATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 

3.8.6
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• MASONRY CONSTRUCTION - AS3700 

• RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION - AS 1684

• TIMBER STRUCTURES - AS 1720
• DOMESTIC METAL FRAMING - AS 3623

STRUCTURE

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• STAIR CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.9.1

• STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ACCEPTABLE CONSTRUCTION MANUALS AS LISTED IN PART 

3.11

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• SAA LOADING CODE - AS 1170
• DAMP PROOF COURSES AND FLASHINGS - AS/NZS 2904

• STEEL STRUCTURES - AS 410

• ALUMINIUM STRUCTURES - AS 1664
• SAA MASONRY CODE - AS 3700

GLAZING

• POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLASS WINDOWS & 
DOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• ALL GLAZING IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.6

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• WINDOWS IN BUILDINGS - AS 2047
• GLASS IN BUILDINGS - AS 1288

• 

ROOFING

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• ROOF CLADDING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH PART 3.5.1

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• INSTALLATION OF ROOF TILES - AS 2050

• DESIGN & INSTALLATION OF SHEET ROOF & WALL CLADDING -

AS 1562.1

• 
FIRE 

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• FIRE SAFETY IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.7
• FIRE SEPARATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.7.2

• HARD WIRED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE 

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.7.5 
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• SMOKE ALARMS - AS 3786

HEALTH & AMENITY

• ALL BATHROOM, ENSUITES AND LAUNDRIES TO HAVE FLOOR 
WASTES AND BE SETDOWN AND WATERPROOFED.

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• WET AREAS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.8.1 

• AREAS REQUIRING VENTILATION, WHICH ARE NOT 

NATURALLY VENTILATED, ARE TO BE PROVIDED 
WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH PART 3.8.5

• EXHAUST FROM A BATHROOM, SANITARY COMPARTMENT, 

OR LAUNDRY MUST BE DISCHARGED DIRECTLY (OR VIA A 
SHAFT OR DUCT) TO OUTDOOR AIR OR A VENTILATED ROOF 

SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.8.7

• WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES FOR EXTERNAL ABOVE 
GROUND USE MUST COMPLY WITH AS 4654 PARTS 1 AND 2.

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS WITHIN RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDINGS - AS 3740

• ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING - AS/NZS 3000-2007 AND 

AS1680.0-2009
• THE USE OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION AND AIR-

CONDITIONING IN BUILDINGS - AS 1668

SAFE MOVEMENT & ACCESS

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• STAIRS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO COMPLY WITH 

PART 3.9.1 
• ALL BALUSTRADES TO BE A MINIMUM 1000mm ABOVE 

FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL AND RAILS TO BE SPACED SO AS TO 

PREVENT A 125mm SPHERE PENETRATING THROUGH AND TO 
COMPLY WITH PART 3.9.2

• WINDOW BARRIERS ARE REQUIRED FOR OPENABLE WINDOWS 

IN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTRES AND IN BEDROOMS OF 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS, WHERE THE FLOOR BELOW THE 

WINDOW IS MORE THAN 2m ABOVE THE SURFACE BENEATH  

TO MEET BCA 3.9.2.6.
• THE WINDOW IS TO BE FITTED WITH EITHER A DEVICE TO 

RESTRICT THE WINDOW OPENING, OR A SUITABLE SCREEN, SO 

A 125mm SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. 
• THE DEVICE OR SCREEN CAN HAVE A CHILD RESISTANT 

RELEASE MECHANISM (E.G. A KEY LOCK) WHICH CAN ENABLE 

THE DEVICE OR SCREEN TO BE REMOVED, UNLOCKED OR 

OVERRIDDEN. (SO FOR EXAMPLE, THE WINDOW CAN BE 
CLEANED)

• A BARRIER IS NOT REQUIRED FOR WINDOWS 1.7m OR MORE 

ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. 
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• BALUSTRADES - AS 1170.1 

• SLIP RESISTANCE OF PEDESTRIAN SURFACES - AS/NZS 3661.2
• FIXED PLATFORMS, WALKWAYS, STAIRWAYS AND LADDERS -

AS 1657

EXTERNAL FINISHES

• REFER TO SCHEDULE OF EXTERNAL MATERIALS, COLOURS AND 
FINISHES FOR MORE DETAILS. 

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• ROOF, WALL CLADDING, GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES ARE TO 
COMPLY WITH PART 3.5

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• GUIDE TO THE PAINTING OF BUILDINGS - AS 2311

INTERNAL FINISHES

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• HEATING APPLIANCES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH PART 3.10.7

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• CERAMIC TILES - AS 3958
• INTERIOR LIGHTING - AS 1680

LANDSCAPE

• REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR ALL PLANTING AND 

OUTDOOR SURFACE TREATMENTS

BUSHFIRE

• THE RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED WITHIN THE BUSHFIRE 

ASSESSMENT REPORT ARE TO BE ADHERED TO. IN THE EVENT 

THAT THERE ARE INCONSISTENCIES, THE BUSHFIRE REPORT 
RECOMMENDATIONS ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

• BUSHFIRE AREAS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 
3.10.5

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS IN BUSH-FIRE PRONE AREAS -
AS 3959

GENERAL

TERMITE PROTECTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.1.4

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD (AS)

• ELECTRICAL SERVICES - AS/NZS 3000
• GAS INSTALLATIONS - AS 5601

• OFF STREET CAR PARKING - AS 2890.1

• PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANES & UNDERLAYS - AS/NZS 

4200.1

THE DEVELOPMENT HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BEST MEET 

THE GUIDELINES OF COUNCIL & THE NATIONAL 

CONSTRUCTION CODE 

(ALL WORK ON SITE SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN A SIMILAR 

MANNER TO ADHERE TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF COUNCIL 

AND THE NCC)

MINOR CHANGES TO BUILDING FORM AND 

CONFIGURATION MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN DRAWINGS ARE 

SUBSEQUENTLY PREPARED FOR CONSTRUCTION 

PURPOSES AFTER THE GRANT OF DEVELOPMENT CONSENT

Section 1

Section 2

I 19.01.23
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GBL
CATCHMENT PLAN

AS SHOWN

EXISTING CATCHMENT TABLE

CATCHMENT TYPE
WATERCOM

DRAINS
CATCHMENT TYPE

TOTAL AREA (m2) FRACTION
IMPERVIOUS

EXISTING
LANDSCAPING PA 3000 0.00

TOTAL SITE AREA 3000 0.000

DEVELOPED CATCHMENT TABLE

CATCHMENT TYPE
WATERCOM

DRAINS
CATCHMENT TYPE

TOTAL AREA (m2) FRACTION
IMPERVIOUS

PROPOSED
BUILDING EIA 1132 1.00

PROPOSED
CONCRETE EIA 1606 1.00

PROPOSED
LANDSCAPING PA 262 0.00

TOTAL SITE AREA 3000 0.910

Note:
EIA = Effective Impervious Area
RIA = Remaining Impervious Area
PA = Pervious Area

Pre-Developed Site Catchment
Scale 1:250

Post-Developed Site Catchment
Scale 1:250
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GBL
DETENTION PLAN

AS SHOWN

Watercom Drains - 20% AEP results

Watercom Drains - 1% AEP results

Peak Flow of Pre-Developed Site
(20% AEP) = 0.067m3/s

Peak Flow of Developed Site
Combined total exiting site

(20% AEP) = 0.064m3/s

Peak Flow of Pre-Developed Site
(1% AEP) = 0.138m3/s

Peak Flow of Developed Site
Combined total exiting site

(1% AEP) = 0.138m3/s

Rainwater Tank Detail
Scale 1:50

Sealed piped system from
downpipe roofwater collection

To be sized by others

Gutter

0.
30

Ensure gutter sits a minimum
300mm above inlet pipe to
allow for hydraulic pressure

6KL Rainwater Tank

Inter-connection pipes to be open connection at all times.
Pipe diameter to suit tank manufacturers outlet size.

225Ø overflow pipe (1.80m)

Refer detail below

150Ø outlet pipe
Discharge to piped network

Note
If poly tanks are to be used, they
are to be placed on a 100mm thick
32MPa concrete slab with SL72
mesh centrally placed.
They are to be suitably anchored
to the ground while maintaining
water tightness.

Ground Level

Peak 20% AEP detention depth (1.11m)

Peak 1% AEP detention depth (1.93m)

6KL Rainwater Tank 6KL Rainwater Tank

Outlet Orifice Detail
Scale NTS

5mm THICK STAINLESS STEEL PLATE

MACHINED TO 0.5mm ACCURACY

M12 STAINLESS STEEL DYNA BOLT

80mm CIRCULAR HOLE WITH SHARP EDGES

30
0m

m

50mm

50
m

m

300mm

50mm

50
m

m

150mm DIA. OUTLET PIPE
BEHIND ORIFICE PLATE.
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